recorded and displayed by the judgment creditors.
For bidding purposes, any potential purchaser must register with the
Marshal
the day of the auction to take part in the auction. With the exception
of the judgment creditors, a deposit equal to twenty percent (20%) of
the minimum bid, totaling Two Hundred and Forty-Thousand Dollars
($240,000.00) to purchase the Shares shall be paid by the purchaser by
certified or bank check made payable at the time and place of the sale
to the “United States Marshal for the Southern District of New York” for
which the United States Marshal or his representative will give a receipt,

[...]

After receipt of the purchase price, the United States Marshals Service
will execute a transfer deed to the Shares conveying the Shares to the pur-
chaser. Representatives of corporate and individual bidders are permitted
to bid as authorized agents of a company or individual.
The minimum bid shall be no less than One Million Two Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($1,200,000.00). The judgment creditors may credit bid from the
amount of the judgment at the sale and are exempted from the minimum
bid requirement. Only the judgment creditors can secure a winning bid
that is below the minimum bid requirement by bidding a portion or all of